15 LC 108 0550

House Resolution 531

By: Representative Thomas of the 56<sup>th</sup>

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending LisaRaye McCoy for empowering and inspiring women throughout the State
- 2 of Georgia and the United States; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, LisaRaye McCoy is an actress, entrepreneur, and humanitarian who strives to
- 4 motivate, inspire, and empower women to pursue their dreams; and
- 5 WHEREAS, she is the founder of Life Rocks Vision Board Workshops, which travels from
- 6 city to city and holds seminars with LisaRaye and other special guest speakers that inspire
- 7 women to step outside of their comfort zones and seek new opportunities; and
- 8 WHEREAS, these seminars include lunch, a question and answer session, a vision board, a
- 9 celebration of new life ceremony, a personal follow-up call from LisaRaye a month after the
- 10 event, and opportunities to network with other women during a meet and greet reception; and
- 11 WHEREAS, as an icon in the world of entertainment and an inspiration for many women,
- 12 LisaRaye seeks to share her gifts with others in an intimate setting that will motivate, inspire,
- and empower other women to attain lofty accomplishments; and
- 14 WHEREAS, LisaRaye McCoy's passion for empowering women is noteworthy, and her
- 15 mission to help other women is deserving of recognition.
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 17 the members of this body commend LisaRaye McCoy for inspiring and empowering women
- 18 throughout the State of Georgia and the United States.
- 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 21 LisaRaye McCoy.